The Securities and Exchange Commission has not necessarily reviewed the information in this filing and has not determined if it is accurate and
complete.
The reader should not assume that the information is accurate and complete.

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OMB APPROVAL
Washington, D.C. 20549 pVET—— 3235:0006
FORM 13F Expires: Oct 31, 2018
Estimated average burden
FORM 13F COVER PAGE hours per response: 23.8

Report for the Calendar Year or Quarter Ended: 03-31-2023
Check here if Amendment |:| Amendment Number:
This Amendment (Check only one.): |:| is a restatement.

|:| adds new holdings entries.

Institutional Investment Manager Filing this Report:

Name: INTEL CORP
Address: 2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD
RNB-4-151

SANTA CLARA, CA 95054
Form 13F File Number: 028-04527

The institutional investment manager filing this report and the person by whom it is signed hereby represent that the person signing the report is
authorized to submit it, that all information contained herein is true, correct and complete, and that it is understood that all required items, statements,
schedules, lists, and tables, are considered integral parts of this form.

Person Signing this Report on Behalf of Reporting Manager:

Name: Patrick Bombach
Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary
Phone: 408-765-8080

Signature, Place, and Date of Signing:

/s/ Patrick Bombach Santa Clara, CA 05-05-2023
[Signature] [City, State] [Date]

Report Type (Check only one.):

13F HOLDINGS REPORT. (Check here if all holdings of this reporting manager are reported in this report.)
|:| 13F NOTICE. (Check here if no holdings reported are in this report, and all holdings are reported by other reporting manager(s).)

13F COMBINATION REPORT. (Check here if a portion of the holdings for this reporting manager are reported in this report and a portion are reported by other
reporting manager(s).)

Form 13F Summary Page

Report Summary:

Number of Other Included Managers: 2
Form 13F Information Table Entry Total: 12
Form 13F Information Table Value Total: 200,863,016

(thousands)

List of Other Included Managers:

Provide a numbered list of the name(s) and Form 13F file number(s) of all institutional investment managers with respect to which this report is filed, other than the
manager filing this report.

[If there are no entries in this list, state “NONE” and omit the column headings and list entries.]

Form 13F File

No. Number

Name




2

028-06331
028-14935

Intel Capital Corporation
Middlefield Ventures, Inc.




The Securities and Exchange Commission has not necessarily reviewed the information in this filing and has not determined if it is accurate and

complete.

The reader should not assume that the information is accurate and complete.

COLUMN 1

NAME OF ISSUER
ADT Inc.

ADT Inc.

AEye, Inc.

AEye, Inc.

Joby Aviation Inc.
Joby Aviation Inc.
Kaltura, Inc.

MariaDB plc

Movella Holdings Inc.

Movella Holdings Inc.

Senti Bioscience, Inc.

ZeroFox, Inc.

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

COLUMN 2

TITLE OF CLASS

Common
Common
Class A Common
Class A Common
Common
Common
Common
Ordinary
Common
Common
Common

Common

FORM 13F INFORMATION TABLE

COLUMN 3

CUSIP
00090Q103
00090Q103
008183105
008183105
G65163100
G65163100
483467106
G5920M100
62459N105
62459N105
81726A100
98955G103

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 13F

COLUMN 4
VALUE
(x$1000)
866,241
196,533
1,288,731
887,149
150,884,431
24,628,580
4,826,970
8,673,749
221,447
36,935
702,885
7,649,365

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number:

Expires:

Estimated average burden
hours per response:

3235-0006
Oct 31, 2018

23.8

COLUMN 5 COLUMN 6 COLUMN 7 COLUMN 8
SHRS OR SH/ INVESTMENT OTHER VOTING AUTHORITY
PRN AMT PRN CALL DISCRETION MANAGER SOLE SHARED NONE

119,812 SH DFND 1 0 119,812
27,183 SH DFND 2 0 27,183
4,093,810 SH DFND 1 0 4,093,810
2,818,134 SH DFND 2 0 2.818,134
34,765,998 SH DFND 1 0 34,765,998
5,674,788 SH DFND 2 0 5,674,788
2,514,047 SH DFND 1 0 2,514,047
6,285,325 SH DFND 1 0 6,285,325
162,829 SH DFND 1 0 162,829
27,158 SH DFND 2 0 27,158
595,665 SH DFND 1 0 595,665
5,239,291 SH DFND 1 0 5,239,291
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