The Securities and Exchange Commission has not necessarily reviewed the information in this filing and has not determined if it is accurate and complete.

The reader should not assume that the information is accurate and complete.

#### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 **FORM 13F** 

### **FORM 13F COVER PAGE**

OMB APPRO	VAL
OMB Number:	3235-0006
Expires:	Oct 31, 2018
Estimated average burden	
hours per response:	23.8

Report for the Calendar Year or Quarter Ended: 03-31-2023						
Check here if Amendment		Amendment Number:				
This Amendment (Check only one.):	_					
		adds new holdings entries.				

### Institutional Investment Manager Filing this Report:

Name: INTEL CORP

Address: 2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD

RNB-4-151

SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

Form 13F File Number: 028-04527

The institutional investment manager filing this report and the person by whom it is signed hereby represent that the person signing the report is authorized to submit it, that all information contained herein is true, correct and complete, and that it is understood that all required items, statements, schedules, lists, and tables, are considered integral parts of this form.

Person Signing this Report on Behalf of Reporting Manager:

Name: Patrick Bombach

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

Phone: 408-765-8080

## Signature, Place, and Date of Signing:

/s/ Patrick Bombach Santa Clara, CA 05-05-2023
[Signature] [City, State] [Date]

#### Report Type (Check only one.):

13F HOLDINGS REPORT. (Check here if all holdings of this reporting manager are reported in this report.)

13F NOTICE. (Check here if no holdings reported are in this report, and all holdings are reported by other reporting manager(s).)

13F COMBINATION REPORT. (Check here if a portion of the holdings for this reporting manager are reported in this report and a portion are reported by other reporting manager(s).)

# Form 13F Summary Page

### Report Summary:

Number of Other Included Managers: 2
Form 13F Information Table Entry Total: 12
Form 13F Information Table Value Total: 200,863,016
(thousands)

### **List of Other Included Managers:**

Provide a numbered list of the name(s) and Form 13F file number(s) of all institutional investment managers with respect to which this report is filed, other than the manager filing this report.

[If there are no entries in this list, state "NONE" and omit the column headings and list entries.]

No. Form 13F File Name

028-06331 Intel Capital Corporation
 028-14935 Middlefield Ventures, Inc.

The Securities and Exchange Commission has not necessarily reviewed the information in this filing and has not determined if it is accurate and complete.

The reader should not assume that the information is accurate and complete.

# **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549 FORM 13F

# FORM 13F INFORMATION TABLE

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0006

Expires: Oct 31, 2018

Estimated average burden
hours per response: 23.8

COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3	COLUMN 4	COLUMN 5 COLUM		COLUMN 6	COLUMN 7		COLUMN 8	
			VALUE	SHRS OR SH/ PUT/		INVESTMENT	OTHER	VOT	VOTING AUTHORITY	
NAME OF ISSUER	TITLE OF CLASS	CUSIP	(x\$1000)	PRN AMT PRN	CALL	DISCRETION	MANAGER	SOLE	SHARED	NONE
ADT Inc.	Common	00090Q103	866,241	119,812 SH		DFND	1	0	119,812	0
ADT Inc.	Common	00090Q103	196,533	27,183 SH		DFND	2	0	27,183	0
AEye, Inc.	Class A Common	008183105	1,288,731	4,093,810 SH		DFND	1	0	4,093,810	0
AEye, Inc.	Class A Common	008183105	887,149	2,818,134 SH		DFND	2	0	2,818,134	0
Joby Aviation Inc.	Common	G65163100	150,884,431	34,765,998 SH		DFND	1	0	34,765,998	0
Joby Aviation Inc.	Common	G65163100	24,628,580	5,674,788 SH		DFND	2	0	5,674,788	0
Kaltura, Inc.	Common	483467106	4,826,970	2,514,047 SH		DFND	1	0	2,514,047	0
MariaDB plc	Ordinary	G5920M100	8,673,749	6,285,325 SH		DFND	1	0	6,285,325	0
Movella Holdings Inc.	Common	62459N105	221,447	162,829 SH		DFND	1	0	162,829	0
Movella Holdings Inc.	Common	62459N105	36,935	27,158 SH		DFND	2	0	27,158	0
Senti Bioscience, Inc.	Common	81726A100	702,885	595,665 SH		DFND	1	0	595,665	0
ZeroFox, Inc.	Common	98955G103	7,649,365	5,239,291 SH		DFND	1	0	5,239,291	0